STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
(2023-2024)

Students are the most important stakeholders of an institution. Assessing student satisfaction
enables the institution to focus directly on issues of quality and development and ensure that
educational standards are high. Measures of Student Satisfaction can also assist in identifying
and implementing areas for development. In the academic session, 2023-2024 feedback was
received from the students about various aspects of the college including administrative

support and infrastructure. The analysis of the same are displayed below:

e Rate the Teaching and Learning of the college.

Average 140
Good 173
Very Good 170

Satisfactory 83
Excellent 130

Rate the Teaching and Learning of
the college.
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12%
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e Rate the Growth Opportunities of the college.

Average 246
Good 171
Very Good 121
Satisfactory 99
Excellent 60




Rate the Growth Opportunities of the college.

¢ Rate the Industry-Academics Exposure of the college.

Average 256
Good 182
Very Good 114
Satisfactory 95
Excellent 50

Rate the Industry-Academics
Exposure of the college.

Excellent
Satisfactory 7%
14% -




Rate the Discipline of the college.

Average 138
Good 192
Very Good 164
Satisfactory 89
Excellent 114

Rate the Discipline of the college.

Are your problems and grievances heard properly and promptly?

Yes 297
No 154
Somewhat 246
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e Are your teachers helpful and supportive in providing you the best academic input?

Yes 482
No 47
Somewhat 168

Are your teachers helpful and supportive in
providing you the best academic input?
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Are your classes being held regularly?

Yes 556
No 55
Somewhat 86




Are your classes being held regularly?

Somewhat
12%

e Do you feel safe in and around college premises?

Yes 612
No 32
Somewhat 53

Do you feel safe in and around
college premises?

Somewhat
No 8%
4%




How would you rate your overall experience in the college?

1 84
2 72
3 278
4
5

188
75

How would you rate your overall
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278

75

72

1 2 3 4 5

How do you like the physical infrastructure of the college library?

Average 106
Good 138
Very Good 195
Satisfactory 60
Excellent 194




How do you like the physical infrastructure of
the college library?

195
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Average Good Very Good Satisfactory Excellent

How do you like the Collection of Books, Journals and Reading material in the library.

Collection of Books | Collection of Journals | Reading material
Average 106 114 102
Good 200 221 196
Very Good 182 167 180
Satisfactory 85 102 88
Excellent 124 93 131
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e How do you like the Internet Facilities and Wi-Fi Signals?

Excellent 43
Fair 229
Very Good 86
Good 127
Poor 212

How do you like the
Internet Facilities and Wi-
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e How do you like the working of the College Website?

Average 144
Good 217
Very Good 137
Satisfactory 103
Excellent 96




Satisfactory
15%

How do you like the working of the College
Website?

e How do you like the Infrastructure of the class room?

Average 267
Good 164
Very Good 85
Satisfactory 142
Excellent 39
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How do you like the Infrastructure of

Average

Good

Very Good

Satisfactory

Excellent




How would you rate the campus facilities for differently-abled persons, like ramps and

other accessible features.

Average 110
Good 196
Very Good 168
Satisfactory 82
Excellent 141

accessible features.
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Rating college campus facilities (cleaning etc).
Drinking Greenery and Washroom College
Water Facility | Outdoor cleanliness premises
environment cleanliness
Average 226 189 386 193
Good 169 164 108 167
Very Good 119 143 71 144
Satisfactory 97 91 101 123
Excellent 86 110 31 70




Rating college campus facilities(cleaning etc).
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e Rating about the College Staff

Library Staff | Administrative Staff Computer Staff
Average 188 213 119
Good 190 165 201
Very Good 124 123 154
Satisfactory 112 102 106
Excellent 83 94 117
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e How would you rate the facilities provided at the college Sports Ground?

Average 305
Good 155
Very Good 75
Satisfactory 108
Excellent 54

How would you rate the facilities provided at the
college Sports Ground?

Excellent
8%

Very Good

e How would you rate the training provided at the college Sports Ground?

Average 220
Good 210
Very Good 99
Satisfactory 110
Excellent 58




How would you rate the training provided at
the college Sports Ground?
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How would you rate the fulfillment of the duties and responsibilities of Complaint

Redressal Committees in the College?

Average 188
Good 215
Very Good 104
Satisfactory 125
Excellent 65

How would you rate the fulfillment of the duties
and responsibilities of Complaint Redressal
Committees in the College?
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e About the college canteen:

Average

Good

Very Good

Satisfactory

Excellent

Food Quality Ambience Support Staff
Average 280 243 141
Good 143 160 189
Very Good 87 103 149
Satisfactory 36 133 81
Excellent 51 58 137
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e Do you participate in extra Curricular activities (ECA).

Yes 288
No 278
Not Applicable 131




Do you participate in extra Curricular
activities (ECA).

e Do you think Cultural/Academics Events and Activities are useful and add all round

development of the students of the college?

Yes 558
No 57
Not Applicable 82

Do you think Cultural/Academics Events and
Activities are useful and add all round
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e Are you satisfied with the assistance, Equipment and amenities available for ECA

activities?

Yes 291
No 184
Not Applicable 222

Are you satisfied with the assistance,
Equipment and amenities available for
ECA activities?




